FAYETTE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

2022-2023
VARSITY BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Principal: Yolanda Briggs-Johnson


Athletic Director: Bill Stikes
Boy’s Head Coach: Andre Flynn


Girl’s Head Coach: Tykira Gilbert
	Date
	Opponent
	Site
	Time

	Wed. Nov. 9
	( Pre-Season Scrimmage) vs Westlake
	Westlake 
	6:00/7:30

	Tues. Nov. 15
	@ Eagles Landing (Girls Only)
	Eagles Landing 
	6:00 

	Fri. Nov. 18
	McIntosh
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Nov. 25
	Hoopsgiving –TBA (Girls Only)
	@Eagles Landing HS

Vs Mays HS
	12:00pm

	Sat. Nov. 26
	Hoopsgiving – TBA (Girls Only)
	@Eagels Landing HS

Vs Sumter 
	12:00pm

	Fri. Dec. 9
	Sandy Creek
	Sandy Creek
	6/7:30

	Sat. Dec. 10
	Vs Newnan HS
1st Annual Fayette Vs Coweta Basketball Challenge 2022
	Whitewater High School
	4:00pm

	Sat. Dec. 17
	Peach State Classic
Vs Wenonah High- Birmingham, Al
	Fayette County HS
	6:00/7:30

	Wed. Dec 28
	Tampa Bay Christmas Invitational (Girls Only)
	Wiregrass Sports Campus
	TBA

	Thurs. Dec 29
	Tampa Bay Christmas Invitational (Girls Only)
	Wiregrass Sports Campus
	TBA

	Fri. Dec. 30
	Tampa Bay Christmas Invitational (Girls Only)
	Wiregrass Sports Campus
	TBA

	Sat. Dec. 31
	Tampa Bay Christmas Invitational (Girls Only)
	Wiregrass Sports Campus
	TBA

	Tues Jan. 3
	Stars Mill
	Stars Mill 
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Jan. 6
	Whitewater
	Whitewater
	6:00/7:30

	Sat. Jan. 7
	Riverdale
	Home
	3:00/4:30

	Tues Jan. 10
	Lagrange
	Lagrange
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Jan. 13
	Trinity Christian
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Sat. Jan. 14
	Troup
	Troup 
	4:00/5:30

	Tues. Jan. 17
	North Clayton
	Home 
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Jan. 20 
	Stars Mill 
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Sat. Jan. 21
	Sandy Creek
	Home
	4:00/5:30

	Tues. Jan. 24
	Whitewater
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Jan. 27
	Riverdale
	Riverdale
	6:00/7:30

	Tues Jan. 31
	Lagrange
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Feb. 3
	Trinity Christian
	Trinity Christian
	6:00/7:30

	Tues. Feb. 7
	Troup
	Home
	6:00/7:30

	Fri. Feb. 10
	North Clayton
	 North Clayton 
	6:00/7:30

	Feb. 13th 
	Region play in Game 
	7th seed hosting 
	

	Feb. 14
	1st day Boys
	Whitewater 
	

	Feb. 15
	1st day Girls 
	Whitewater 
	

	Thu. Feb. 16
	Girls Semifinals 
	Whitewater 
	

	Fri. Feb. 17
	Finals 
	Whitewater
	


Fayette County High School



Main Office: 770-460-3540

1 Tiger Trail





Fax: 770-460-34107:30
Fayetteville, GA 30214



 www.fchstigers.org

